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BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 
L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) 
2121 North California Blvd., Suite 1010 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Telephone: (925) 482-1515 
Facsimile: (925) 407-2700 
E-Mail: ltfisher@bursor.com 
 
THORNTON, DAVIS & FEIN, P.A. 
Barry L. Davis   
Daniel R. Lever 
Aaron P. Davis  
80 SW Eighth Street, 29th Floor 
Miami, Florida  33130 
Tel: (305) 446-2646 
Fax: (305) 441-2374 
Email:  davis@tdflaw.com 

lever@tdflaw.com 
 adavis@tdflaw.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
 

PATRICK HENDRICKS, on behalf of himself 
and all others similarly situated,  
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
AT&T MOBILITY, LLC, 
 
 Defendant.

Case No. C11-00409 CRB 
Hon. Charles R. Breyer 
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I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to 

the within action.  My business address is Bursor & Fisher, P.A., 2121 North California Blvd., 

Suite 1010, Walnut Creek, CA 94596.  On February 17, 2011, I served this Court’s Standing Order 

by e-mail on the following party: 

John Nadolenco 
Lisa W. Cornehl 
Mayer Brown LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503 
E-Mail: jnadolenco@mayerbrown.com 
   lcornehl@mayerbrown.com  

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is 

true and correct, executed on February 17, 2011, at Walnut Creek, California. 

   
                   L. Timothy Fisher 

 
L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) 
Bursor & Fisher, P.A. 
2121 North California Blvd., Suite 1010 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Telephone: (925) 482-1515 
Facsimile: (925) 407-2700 
E-Mail: ltfisher@bursor.com 

 


